
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 
 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1768 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.12.2022 

 

“FUNDS TO MADHYA PRADESH UNDER POSHAN ABHIYAN” 

  

1768  SHRIMATI SANDHYA RAY 

  

           Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

  

(a)     the details of the districts covered under ‘Poshan Abhiyan’ in Madhya Pradesh 

along with the details of Anganwadi Centres in each of the districts specially in 

Bhind and Datia; 

  

(b)   the details of the funds released under Poshan Abhiyan to Madhya Pradesh 

during the last three years, district-wise; and 

  

(c)     the number of beneficiaries covered under the scheme for adolescent girls and 

Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana during the said period in Madhya 

Pradesh, district-wise? 

 

ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT 

(SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI) 
   

 (a)   All the 52 districts of Madhya Pradesh are covered under POSHAN Abhiyaan. The 
details of Anganwadi Centres in each district including districts of Bhind and Datia and 
is at Annexure I. 

(b)   Under Poshan Abhiyan, funds are allocated to the State Government. The funds 
released to the state of Madhya Pradesh for the implementation of POSHAN Abhiyaan 
during the last three years is Rs 15.54 crore. Since the launch of Abhiyan, total funds 
released to Madhya Pradesh is Rs 393.98 crores 

 (c)   Scheme for Adolescent Girls has been realigned and re-strategised under Mission 
POSHAN 2.0, to target beneficiary girls in the age group of 14-18 years of age in 
Aspirational Districts and North East Regions. The number of beneficiaries enrolled 
under the revised SAG is 1,43,171 in 8 aspirational districts of Madhya Pradesh. 

Total number of beneficiaries  enrolled under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana in 
Madhya Pradesh during the last three years is at Annexure II. 

 

***** 

 



Annexure I 

  

District wise number of AWCs in Madhya Pradesh as per Poshan tracker (November 

2022) 

S. No. District Anganwadi Centres 

1 Agar Malwa 753 

2 Alirajpur 2240 

3 Anuppur 1149 

4 Ashoknagar 1089 

5 BARWANI 1788 

6 BURHANPUR 819 

7 Balaghat 2555 

8 Betul 2347 

9 Bhind 3049 

10 Bhopal 1878 

11 Chhatarpur 2058 

12 Chhindwara 3059 

13 DAMOH 1742 

14 DATIA 990 

15 DINDORI 1914 

16 Dewas 2641 

17 Dhar 3860 

18 Guna 1667 

19 Gwalior 1459 

20 Harda 700 

21 Indore 1845 

22 Jabalpur 2483 

23 Jhabua 2707 

24 KATNI 1712 

25 KHANDWA 1682 

26 Khargone (West Nimar) 2297 

27 MORENA 2610 

28 Mandla 2306 

29 Mandsaur 2560 

30 NIWADI 485 

31 Narmadapuram 1777 

32 Narsinghpur 1193 

33 Neemuch 2578 

34 PANNA 1496 

35 RAJGARH 2456 

36 Raisen 1858 

37 Ratlam 2126 



38 Rewa 3575 

39 SHAJAPUR 1058 

40 SHIVPURI 2410 

41 SIDHI 1908 

42 Sagar 2635 

43 Satna 3035 

44 Sehore 1415 

45 Seoni 2134 

46 Shahdol 1599 

47 Sheopur 1228 

48 Singrauli 1550 

49 Tikamgarh 1293 

50 UJJAIN 2127 

51 UMARIA 763 

52 VIDISHA 2374 

  Total 101032 

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Annexure II 

  

  

Statement showing district wise beneficiaries enrolled under Pradhan Mantri 

Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY) during FY19-20, FY20-21 and FY21-22 for 

Madhya Pradesh state. 

District 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 

AGAR MALWA 3984 4637 4482 

ALIRAJPUR 5620 6294 6841 

ANUPPUR 5027 4635 4829 

ASHOKNAGAR 7101 7761 7272 

BALAGHAT 11604 12347 14403 

BARWANI 11172 12201 13370 

BETUL 10713 13178 13476 

BHIND 10570 12777 11891 

BHOPAL 17364 18533 19340 

BURHANPUR 5460 6526 6540 

CHHATARPUR 13111 14585 13947 

CHHINDWARA 14702 17425 16974 

DAMOH 8917 10468 10373 

DATIA 5927 6488 7043 

DEWAS 11497 12567 12689 

DHAR 17613 16843 21241 

DINDORI 5376 5328 5760 

EAST NIMAR 9377 9776 10537 

GUNA 9581 11499 10635 

GWALIOR 14390 14488 16168 

HARDA 3918 4976 4413 

HOSHANGABAD 8284 10004 8808 

INDORE 24192 33311 35844 

JABALPUR 20825 18028 21633 

JHABUA 10375 10914 10314 

KATNI 8641 9932 8662 

KHARGONE 13997 14475 15090 

MANDLA 7486 6471 7801 

MANDSAUR 9777 10507 9992 

MORENA 13365 16940 15387 

NARSINGHPUR 7002 8010 8178 

NEEMUCH 5406 6194 6009 

PANNA 7925 8335 7973 

RAISEN 10155 11395 10156 



RAJGARH 12843 13784 13161 

RATLAM 11106 12572 12516 

REWA 18363 17334 15356 

SAGAR 17614 18335 16328 

SATNA 14910 16019 14550 

SEHORE 10541 11871 11258 

SEONI 10192 10712 11388 

SHAHDOL 8494 8004 7663 

SHAJAPUR 7387 7913 7394 

SHEOPUR 4977 5977 5619 

SHIVPURI 13695 14996 15015 

SIDHI 8664 8750 7965 

SINGRAULI 9695 11362 9292 

TIKAMGARH 11670 12749 12801 

UJJAIN 14353 14822 15257 

UMARIA 5113 4900 4612 

VIDISHA 11212 12502 11127 

Total 541280 590450 589373 
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